502555480 11/01/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2601128

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DONALD WRIGHT DESIGN, LLC	09/12/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE STEP2 COMPANY, LLC
Street Address:	10010 AURORA-HUDSON ROAD
City:	STREETSBORO
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44241-0412

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13463032

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)698-5149
Email: erobbins@ulmer.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: ERIC M ROBBINS
Address Line 1: 600 VINE STREET
Address Line 2: SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32629-84
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC M. ROBBINS, REG NO. 52170
Signature:	/Eric M. Robbins/
Date:	11/01/2013

Total Attachments: 1 source=DWD_LLC#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 134

PATENT REEL: 031532 FRAME: 0837

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Donaid Wright Design, LLC, with an office at 4231 Meadow Wood Lane, Uniontown, Ohio 44685 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), through invention or co-invention by its past or current employees or consultants, may have certain ownership rights in or to TOY VEHICLE, for which a U.S. provisional patent application was filed on May 11, 2011 and assigned Application Serial No. 61/484,744, and a U.S. non-provisional patent application was filed on May 3, 2012 and assigned Application Serial No. 13/463,032; and

WHEREAS, The Step2 Company, LLC, whose post office address is 10010 Aurora-Hudson Road, Streetsboro, Ohio 44241-0412, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR's entire interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), our past and ongoing business relationship, past payments, the prospect of future payments, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers and sets over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and said United States applications and all divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may heretofore or hereafter be filed for said invention in any other country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, reexaminations and reissues thereof.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY grants the firm of ULMER & BERNE LLP the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification or information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

ASSIGNOR has caused this assignment to be executed by a duly authorized officer of ASSIGNOR, effective as of this 12 day of September 2013.

DOYALD, WRIGHT _I DÉŞIGN, LLC	
By: 000 7 TM	
DOUALD P. WEIGHT	
Print Name	
Owner Title	************

32629-0084A

PATENT REEL: 031532 FRAME: 0838